PMP15035E1(001)_BOM.xls PMP15035
001 E1
6/26/2018 11:00:40 AM
004 PMP15035 REV E1 Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity VALUE PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
A to B 1 Yellow 150060YS75000 Wurth Elektronik LED, Yellow, SMD LED_0603
B to A 1 Green 150060VS75000 Wurth Elektronik LED, Green, SMD LED_0603
C1, C9, C25, C42,
C44, C47, C55,
C74, C76, C120
10 0.1uF GRM188R72A104KA35D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C2, C11 2 330pF C0603C331J5GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 330 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C3, C10 2 10pF 0603ZC100KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C4, C13 2 0.018uF GRM188R71H183KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.018 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C5, C12 2 3900pF GRM188R71H392KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 3900 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C6, C15 2 0.047uF 08055C473KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.047 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C7, C14 2 0.01uF 885012207092 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 0.01 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C8, C30, C31,
C32, C36, C61,
C62, C63, C66
9 1000pF C1608C0G2A102J080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 100 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C16, C17, C37,
C38, C68, C69
6 1uF C2012X7S2A105K125AB TDK CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7S, 0805 0805
C18, C19 2 10uF GRT31CR61H106KE01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X5R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 1206 1206
C20, C21 2 0.1uF C2012X7R2A104K125AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C22, C45, C75 3 2.2uF C2012X7R1C225K125AB TDK CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 0805
C23 1 47uF C3216X5R1C476M160AB TDK CAP, CERM, 47 uF, 16 V, +/- 15%, X5R, 1206 1206
C24 1 1800pF GCJ216R71E182KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1800 pF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
C26 1 360pF GRM1885C1H361JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 360 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
C27, C28, C46,
C77
4 1uF GRM188R71E105KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C29 1 0.068uF CGA3E2X7R1H683K080AA TDK CAP, CERM, 0.068 uF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade 1, 0603 0603
C33, C58, C64,
C88
4 470pF 885012206081 Wurth Elektronik CAP, CERM, 470 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C34, C54, C65,
C85
4 0.047uF GRM188R71E473KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.047 uF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C35, C49, C50,
C59, C67, C79,
C80, C89
8 0.01uF 06031C103KAT2A AVX CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 100 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C39, C51, C70,
C82
4 0.47uF GRM188R71C474KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.47 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
C40, C41, C52,
C53, C56, C57,
C60, C71, C72,
C83, C84, C86,

V12_A, V12_B
4 CXS70-14-C Panduit Terminal 70A Lug LUG, 32.3x14.5x11.7
Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4,
Q5, Q6
6 60V 2N7002E-T1-E3 Vishay-Siliconix MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 0.24 A, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q7, Q8 2 60V BSR606NH6327XTSA1 Infineon Technologies MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 2.3 A, AEC-Q101, SOT-23 SOT-23
Q9 1 100V BSS123W-7-F Diodes Inc. MOSFET, N-CH, 100 V, 0.17 A, SOT-323 SOT-323
Q10, Q11, Q12,
Q13, Q14, Q15,
Q16, Q17, Q18,
Q19, Q20, Q21,
Q22, Q23, Q24,
Q25
16 NVMFS5C628NLT1G Used in BOM report MOSFET N-CH 60V SO8FL eg:  0603, used in
PnP report
R1, R17 2 17.8k RC0603FR-0717K8L Yageo America RES, 17.8 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R2, R16 2 37.4k CRCW060337K4FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 37.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R3, R19 2 2.20k RC0603FR-072K2L Yageo America RES, 2.20 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R4, R18 2 7.50k RC0603FR-077K5L Yageo America RES, 7.50 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R5, R21 2 9.09k RC0603FR-079K09L Yageo America RES, 9.09 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R6, R20 2 59.0k RC0603FR-0759KL Yageo America RES, 59.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R7, R22 2 499 RC0603FR-07499RL Yageo America RES, 499, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R8, R9, R23, R24 4 200k RC0603FR-07200KL Yageo America RES, 200 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R10, R25, R54,
R79
4 10.0k CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
Page 2 of 4
Designator Quantity VALUE PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R11, R12, R27,
R28
4 20.0 CRCW060320R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 20.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R13, R14, R15,
R40, R42, R66,
R68
7 4.99k CRCW06034K99FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 4.99 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R30 1 75.0k CRCW060375K0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 75.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R31 1 29.4k CRCW060329K4FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 29.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R32 1 1.07k RC0603FR-071K07L Yageo America RES, 1.07 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R33 1 18.2k CRCW060318K2FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 18.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R34 1 0.22 RL1632R-R220-F Susumu Co Ltd RES, 0.22, 1%, 0.5 W, 1206 1206
R35 1 18.2k RC0603FR-0718K2L Yageo America RES, 18.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R36 1 732 CRCW0603732RFKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 732, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R37 1 5.23k CRCW06035K23FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 5.23 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R38 1 10.0 CRCW060310R0FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R39, R45, R65,
R71
4 95.3k CRCW060395K3FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 95.3 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R41, R43, R67,
R69
4 2.40k RC0603FR-072K4L Yageo America RES, 2.40 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R44, R62, R70,
R86
4 1.50k RC0603FR-071K5L Yageo America RES, 1.50 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R46, R47, R72,
R73
4 2.94k RC0603FR-072K94L Yageo America RES, 2.94 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R48, R49, R63,
R74, R75
5 20.0k RC0603FR-0720KL Yageo America RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R50 1 100k CRCW0402100KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 100 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
R51 1 49.9k CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R52, R76 2 9.76k RC0603FR-079K76L Yageo America RES, 9.76 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R53, R58, R77,
R83
4 2.00 RC0805FR-072RL Yageo America RES, 2.00, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R55, R80 2 40.2k RC0603FR-0740K2L Yageo America RES, 40.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R56, R81 2 24.9 CRCW080524R9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 24.9, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R57, R82 2 73.2k RC0603FR-0773K2L Yageo America RES, 73.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R59, R64 2 10.5k RC0603FR-0710K5L Yageo America RES, 10.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R60, R84 2 91.0k RC0603FR-0791KL Yageo America RES, 91.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R61, R85 2 30.9k RC0603FR-0730K9L Yageo America RES, 30.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R87, R99, R111,
R123
4 0.001 CSS2725FT1L00 Stackpole Electronics Inc RES, 0.001, 1%, 4 W, RES_2725 RES_2725
R88, R90, R91,
R97, R100, R104,
R105, R109
8 49.9k CRCW080549K9FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
R89, R101, R113,
R125
4 10.0 CRCW121810R0FKEK Vishay-Dale RES, 10.0, 1%, 1 W, 1218 1218
R92, R93, R102,
R103, R116,
R117, R126, R127
8 1.00 RC0603FR-071RL Yageo America RES, 1.00, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
R94, R95, R96,
R98, R106, R107,
R108, R110,
R118, R119,
R120, R122,
R130, R131,
R132, R134
16 1.00 CRCW08051R00FKEA Vishay-Dale RES, 1.00, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805
Page 3 of 4
Designator Quantity VALUE PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
R112, R114,
R115, R121,